VGA 400.2
VGA 600.2
VGA 800.2
VGA 1600.2
VGA 320.4
VGA 500.4
VGA 800.5
Power Amplifiers

Hawkins Bass Control-Fully adjustable subwoofer equalization ciruit providing frequency and
bootst(“Q”)subwoofer for optimum subwoofer perfomance. Afrequency tracking subwoofer filter
protects subwoofer from potentially harmful low frequency information and maximizes output i a usable
range.
Tone Sweep Calibration Routine Automatically configures and optimizes the power supply to the
connected speaker load.
Continuously Variable Crossover Network 12 dB/octave low pass cross-overs variable from 50 Hz to 5k Hz
with a range selection switch
RCA Line Output Provides a full range signal output to drive other amplifiers.
Wire Connections Power and ground connections accept I\0 gauge cable, while the speaker
connections utilize dual 8 gauge connections.
ATT switch ‘ON’ for high voltage input(4V~12V) capability. This swich ‘ON’ must be used for peaker level
input on common ground head-units or for high voltage line drivers.
4
SPECIFICATIONS
VGA400.2 100w X 2ch 200w X 2ch 400w X 1ch
VGA600.2       150w X 2ch 300w X 2ch 600w X 1ch
VGA800.2 200w X 2ch 400w X 2ch 800w X 1ch
VGA1600.2 400w X 2ch 800w X 1ch 1600w X 1ch
VGA320.4 80w X 4ch 160w X4ch 320w X 2ch
VGA500.4 125w X 4ch 250w X 4ch 500w X 2ch
VGA800.5
50w X 4ch 100w X 4ch 200w X 2ch
200 w  X 1ch (sub) 400 w X 1ch (sub)    400 w X 1ch (sub)
MODEL 4ohm STEREO 2ohm STEREO 4ohm MONO